
 

  

 

SIF2019 

Sister of St. Joseph 

of Chambéry 

Danzando canteranno 



1 

 

  



2 

 

TAKE OUR BREAD 

Take our bread, we ask you, take our hearts, 
We love you, take our lives, O Father, we are yours, we 
are yours. 
 
Yours as we stand at the table you set, 
Yours as we eat the bread our hearts can’t forget, 
We are the signs of your life with us yet 
We are yours, we are yours. 
 
Take our bread, we ask you, take our hearts, 
We love you, take our lives, O Father, we are yours, we 
are yours. 
 
Your holy people stand washed in your blood, 
Spirit filled, yet hungry we await your food, 
Poor though we are we have brought ourselves to you, 
We are yours, we are yours. 
 
 

PROCLAMATION 

Save us Saviour of the world 
For, by your cross and Resurrection 
You  have set us free. 
 

JESUS THE HEALER  

Jesus the healer is here in our midst 
As he has promised to be, 
Standing among us with arms open wide, 
Giving his love so free. 
 
Who could refuse such tender love? 
Where is the person so whole? 



3 

 

Come all, you sick, come all you troubled. 
Let Jesus enter your soul. 
 
We are all fraught by the cares of the world 
Tension and turmoil and din. 
Now let us rest in his glorious love 
Quietly listen to Him 

 
We can rely on the power of his love, 
Brought by his spirit divine, 
Cleansing from sins and thus making us whole 
Jesus , all glory is thine. 
 
Glorious Father of such perfect love, 
Given by Jesus your son, 
Brought by your spirit and healing us now, 
Praise be to God, three in one. 
 
 

RECESSIONAL HYMN 

Jahan hum jaye tera yash gaaye 
Tere  pyare sandesh sabko sunahe 
Jahan khabi bhi jaye, sabko sunate jaye 
Mahima yeh teri prabhu gaaye hum. 

 
Humko to mili hai prabhu teri hi duaye 
Tera hi bharosa leke aaghe baad jaya 
Chaye dukh paye prabhu chahe suk  paye 
Humko jo diya hai tuhne dil se lagahe 
 
 
 



4 

 

HERE I AM TO WORSHIP (John Michael Talbot) 

Light of the World 
You stepped down into darkness 
Opened my eyes  
Let me see 
Beauty that made this heart adore You 
 
Hope of life spent with You 
Here I am to worship 
Here I am to bow down 
Here I am to say that You're my God 
You're altogether lovely 
Altogether worthy 
Altogether wonderful to me 
 
King of all days 
Oh so highly exalted 
Glorious in heaven above 
Humbly You came to the earth You created 
All for love's sake became poor 
I'll never know how much it cost 
To see my sin upon that cross. 
 
I'll never know how much it cost 
To see my sin upon that cross. (2) 
 
Here I am to worship… 
 
 
 
 
 



5 

 

THE CRY OF THE POOR (John Michael Talbot) 

The Lord hears the cry of the poor 
Blessed be the Lord 
The Lord hears the cry of the poor 
Blessed be the Lord 
 
I will bless the Lord at all times 
With praise ever in my mouth 
Let my soul glory in the Lord 
Who will hear the cry of the poor 
 
The Lord hears the cry of the poor 
Blessed be the Lord 
 
Let the lowly hear and be glad 
The Lord listens to their plea 
And to hearts broken God is near 
Who will hear the cry of the poor 
 
The Lord hears the cry of the poor 
Blessed be the Lord 
The Lord hears the cry of the poor 
Blessed be the Lord 
 

 

 

  



6 

 

SHOUT TO THE LORD (Darlene Joyce Zschech) 

My Jesus, my Saviour 
Lord there is none like You 
All of my days I want to praise 
The wonders of Your mighty love 
 
My comfort, my shelter 
Tower of refuge and strength 
Let every breath, all that I am 
Never cease to worship You 
 
Shout to the Lord all the Earth, let us sing 
Power and majesty, praise to the King 
Mountains bow down and the seas will roar 
At the sound of Your name 
 
I sing for joy at the work of Your hand 
Forever I'll love You, forever I'll stand 
Nothing compares to the promise I have in You 
 
My Jesus, my Saviour 
Lord there is none like You 
All of my days I want to praise 
The wonders of Your mighty love 
 
You're my comfort 
And my shelter 
You're my tower of refuge and strength 
Let every breath, all that I am 
Never cease to worship You 
 
Shout to the Lord all the Earth… 
  



7 

 

POPOLI TUTTI ACCLAMATE 

Mio Dio, Signore,  
nulla è pari a Te. 
Ora e per sempre voglio lodare  
il Tuo grande amor per me. 
 
Mia roccia Tu sei,  
pace e conforto mi dai. 
Con tutto il cuore e le mie forze, sempre io Ti adorerò. 
 
Popoli tutti acclamate al Signore, 
gloria e potenza cantiamo al Re, 
mari e monti si prostrino a Te, 
al Tuo nome, o Signore. 
 
Canto di gioia per quello che fai, 
per sempre Signore con Te resterò, 
non c'è promessa, 
non c'è fedeltà che in Te. 
 

AO SENHOR 

Meu Jesus, salvador 
Outro igual não há 
Todos os dias quero louvar 
As maravilhas de teu amor 
 
Consolo, abrigo 
Força e refúgio é o senhor 
Com todo o meu ser 
Com tudo o que sou 
Sempre te adorarei 
 
Aclame ao Senhor toda a terra e cantemos 
Poder, majestade e louvores ao rei 



8 

 

Montanhas se prostrem e rujam os mares 
Ao som de teu nome 
 
Alegre te louvo por teus grandes feitos 
Firmado estarei, sempre te amarei 
Incomparáveis são tuas promessas pra mim 
 

HERI WALIO MASKINI (Alfred Ossonga) 

Heri wale wa maskini wa roho.  
Kwa maana ufalme wa mbingu ni wao. (2) 
Heri wenye moyo safi maana watamwona Mungu. 
Heri wenye upole, maana hao watairithi nchi. 
Heri wenye uzuni, maana hao watafarijiwa. 
 

EE RAFIKI YANGU 

Ee rafiki yangu Bwana Yesu, tegemeo langu la milele; 
siku zote za maisha yangu, wewe nami tuungane. 
 
Bwana Yesu katika shida zangu tumaini langu ni wewe  
siku zote za maisha yangu wewe nami tuungane. 
 
Bwana Yesu katika unyonge wangukitulizo change ni 
wewe, siku zote za maisha yangu…. 
 
Bwana Yesu katika furaha yangu nifurahi pamoja nawe,  
siku zote za maisha yangu…. 
 
Bwana Yesu katika ujana wangu kiongozi wangu ni wewe,  
siku zote za maisha yangu… 
 
Bwana Yesu leo ni siku yangu yakuishi pamoja nawe,  
siku zote za maisha yangu… 
 



9 

 

QUANDO CHAMASTE OS DOZE PRIMEIROS 

Quando chamaste os doze primeiros pra te seguir,  
sei que chamavas todos os que haviam de vir. 
 
Tua voz me fez refletir,  
deixei tudo pra te seguir.  
Nos teus mares  
eu quero navegar. (bis) 
 
Quando pediste aos doze primeiros, "Ide, ensinai"  
sei que pedias a todos nós: "Evangelizar". 
 

LOUVOR E GLÓRIA A TI, SENHOR 

Louvor e glória a Ti, Senhor,  
Cristo Palavra de Deus! 
Cristo Palavra de Deus! 
 

HÁ UM BARCO ESQUECIDO NA PRAIA (Padre 

Zezinho) 

Há um barco esquecido na praia 
Já não leva ninguém a pescar 
É o barco de André e de Pedro 
Que partiram pra não mais voltar. 
 
Quantas vezes partiram seguros 
Enfrentando os perigos do mar 
Era chuva, era noite, era escuro 
mas os dois precisavam pescar. 
 
De repente aparece Jesus 
Pouco a pouco se acende uma luz 
É preciso pescar diferente 
que o povo já sente que o tempo chegou. 



10 

 

E partiram sem mesmo pensar 
Nos perigos de profetizar. 
 
Há um barco esquecido na praia 
Um barco esquecido na praia 
Um barco esquecido na pra....a ....ia 
 
Há um barco esquecido na praia 
Já não leva ninguém a pescar 
É o barco de João e Tiago 
Que partiram pra não mais voltar. 
 
Quantas vezes em tempos sombrios 
Enfrentando os perigos do mar 
barco e redes voltavam vazios 
mas os dois precisavam pescar. 
 
De repente aparece Jesus 
Pouco a pouco se acende uma luz 
É preciso pescar diferente 
que o povo já sente que o tempo chegou. 
E partiram sem mesmo pensar 
Nos perigos de profetizar. 
 
Há um barco esquecido na praia 
Um barco esquecido na praia 
Um barco esquecido na pra....a ....ia 
 
Quantos barcos deixados na praia 
Entre eles o meu deve estar 
Era o barco dos sonhos que eu tinha 
Mas, eu nunca deixei de sonhar. 
 
Quantas vezes enfrentei o perigo 
No meu barco de sonho a singrar 



11 

 

Jesus Cristo remava comigo 
Eu no leme e Jesus a remar. 
 
De repente, me envolve uma luz 
E eu entrego meu leme a Jesus 
É preciso pescar diferente 
Que o povo já sente que o tempo chegou 
E partimos pra onde Ele quis 
Tenho cruzes mas, vivo feliz 
 
Há um barco esquecido na praia 
Um barco esquecido na praia 
Um barco esquecido na pra....a ....ia 
 

A GRANDE DECISÃO  

(Congresso Vocacional do Brasil 2019) 

Mostrai-me, ó Senhor, vosso caminho 
E fazei-me conhecer a vossa estrada 
Porque sois o Deus Amigo; 
Porque sois o Deus Irmão; 
Vós que sempre estais comigo; 
Amo a minha vocação! 
 
Um passo à frente, levante a cabeça, 
Contemple o infinito ao seu redor, 
Há muitos operários sem missão. 
E passo a passo, estenda suas mãos, 
Desfaça a incerteza e o temor. 
É hora de uma grande decisão! 
 
Mostrai-me, ó Senhor, a vossa face 
E fazei-me contemplar vossa beleza 
Porque sois o Deus da Vida; 
Sois o Deus da Criação; 



12 

 

Sois o Deus que me convida; 
Sois o Deus de Coração! 
 
Mostrai-me, ó Senhor, vossa bondade 
E fazei-me conhecer a salvação! 
Porque sois o Deus Clemente; 
Porque sois o Deus Amor; 
Porque sois o Deus Presente; 
Sois o Deus que me chamou! 
 
Um passo à frente, levante a cabeça... 
 
Porque é hora, é agora, 
É a hora de uma grande decisão, 
Pois, Deus espera, Deus espera, 
Deus espera pela minha decisão! 
 
Porque é hora, é agora, 
É a hora de uma grande decisão, 
Pois, Deus espera, Deus espera, 
Deus espera pela sua decisão! 
 
Deus espera pela minha decisão! 
Deus espera pela sua decisão 

BE GLAD, O PEOPLE 

I will never forget you O my people 
On the day of anguish, I will answer you 
As you join in celebration 
My joy will move among you 
 
Be glad o people of the Earth, 
Lift up your heart with song and dance 
For I am with you, yes within you 
For ever, you are the heart of my heart. 



13 

 

 
You shall find a home  
Where sheep and cattle may freely roam 
Mountains from which springs 
shall flow with living water. 
 

SING TO THE MOUNTAINS (Bob Dufford sj) 

Sing to the mountains sing to the sea 
Raise your voices lift your hearts 
This is the day the Lord has made 
Let all the earth rejoice. 
 
I will give thanks to you my lord 
You have answered my plea 
You have saved my soul from death  
You are my strength and my song. 
 
This the day that the Lord has made 
Let us be glad and rejoice 
He has turned all death to life 
Sing of the glory of God. 

TAKE O LORD  

Take O Lord my Liberty. Take O Lord my memory 
Take O Lord my understanding. Take O Lord my will 
 
All that I have, you have given to me 
To you O Lord these gifts I surrender 
Do with them what you will 
All that I ask in return 
Is your love and your grace 
With this will I be satisfied. 
 



14 

 

SANCTUS (FRENCH) 

Saint! Saint! Saint, le Seigneur, 
Dieu de I’univers ! 
Le ciel et la terresontremplis de ta glorire. 
Hosanna au plus haut des cieux. 
Beni soitcelui qui vient au nom du Seigneur. 
Hosanna au plus haut des cieux 
 

ONLY A SHADOW (Carey Landry) 

The love I have for you my Lord  
is only a shadow of your love for me, 
Only a shadow of your love for me,  
your deep abiding love. 
 
My own belief in you my Lord  
is only a shadow of your faith in me,  
only a shadow of your faith in me, 
Your deep and lasting faith. 
 
My life is in your hands,  
my life is in your hands,  
my love for you will grow, my God;  
your light in me will shine 
 
The dream I have today, my Lord  
is only a shadow of your dream for me,  
only a shadow of that will be, 
if I but follow you. 
 
The joy I feel today my Lord  
Is only a shadow of your joys for me, 
Only a shadow of your joys for me, 
When we meet face to face 
 



15 

 

LAY YOUR HANDS (Carey Landry) 

Lay your hands gently upon us 
Let their touch render your peace 
Let them bring your forgiveness and healing 
Lay your hands, gently lay your hands 
 
You were sent to free the broken hearted 
You were sent to give sight to the blind 
You desire to heal all our illnesses 
Lay your hands gently lay your hands 
 
Lord we come to you through one another 
Lord we come to in our need. 
Lord we come to you seeking wholeness. 
Lay your hands gently lay your hands. 
 

I REJOICED WHEN I HEARD 

I rejoiced when I heard the people saying: 
Let’s go to the temple of the Lord, 
And now at last our feet are standing 
Within your gates, O Jerusalem. 
 
Jerusalem, O fairest city, 
So strongly built as one united whole! 
It is there that the tribes now gathered, 
All the tribes to worship the Lord. 

 
For the peace of Jerusalem, pray: 
Prosperity to all your dwelling places, 
Let there be peace everywhere within your ramparts. 
Let there be safety within your towers. 
 
 



16 

 

ALL THINGS ARE THINE 

All things are thine, O Lord:  
we offer thee what we receive from thy hand 
 
Blessed art thou, O Lord,  
Israel’s God, for all ages. 
Thine is the power and glory and splendour. 
Thou art the ruler, Lord,  
over the earth and heavens,  
only thy hand gives greatness and strengthens. 
 

HOLY (Sanctus) 

Holy,Holy Holy Lord God of host, 
Heaven and earth,full of your glory, 
Hosanna in the highest,blessesed is He who, 
Comes in the name of the Lord, 
Hosanna in the highest (3) 
 

WE PROCLAIM YOUR DEATH (MASS OF LIGHT) 

We proclaim your death o Lord  
And profess your resurrection  
Until you come  
Until you come again 
 

GATHER US TOGETHER 

Lord Jesus Christ, gather us together.  
Make us one bread, one body in your love. 
Gather your people who long to be one,  
one with you O Lord in truth and love. 
 
We do proclaim you, the saviour of all,  
Lord of all the earth in sea and sky. 



17 

 

Forgive our failings, create us anew. 
Speak your words of peace into our hearts. 
 
Into your hands, Lord, we place all our cares,  
Trusting in your name which never fails. 
 
Within your temple your praises we sing.  
Glorious is your name O’er all the earth. 
 

TO THE WORLD WE GO 

Lightened by the word we’ve heard, 
To the world we all must go, 
Nourished by the bread of life, 
To the world we go  
 
Altogether in one love and faith, 
Seeking ever to be true, 
You will guide us on the path, O Lord, 
Of eternal peace. 
 
With our joys and with our cares, 
To the world we all must go, 
Weighed by toil but raised by the hope 
To the world we go. 
 
  



18 

 

SCUSA SIGNORE (Biagioli, Aliscioni) 

Scusa Signore se bussiamo alla porta 
del tuo cuore siamo noi. 
Scusa Signore se chiediamo mendicanti 
dell’amore un ristoro da Te. 
 
Così la foglia quando è stanca cade giù 
ma poi la terra ha una vita sempre in più, 
così la gente quando è stanca vuole te 
e tu Signore hai una vita sempre in più, sempre in più. 
 
Scusa Signore se entriamo nella reggia 
della luce siamo noi. 
Scusa Signore se sediamo alla mensa 
del tuo corpo per saziarci di Te. 
Scusa Signore quando usciamo dalla strada 
del tuo amore siamo noi. 
Scusa Signore se ci vedi solo all’ora 
del perdono ritornare da Te. 
 

LODE A TE O CRISTO 

Lode a Te o Cristo, Re di eterna gloria.  
Signore tu sei veramente il salvatore del mondo.  
Dammi dell’acqua viva perché non abbia più sete. 
 

ACCOGLI SIGNORE I NOSTRI DONI 

Accogli Signore i nostri doni 
in questo misterioso incontro 
tra la nostra povertà e la tua grandezza. 
 
Noi ti offriamo le cose 
che tu stesso ci hai dato 
e tu in cambio donaci, donaci te stesso. (2) 



19 

 

SANTO (Gen Rosso, Gen Verde) 

Santo, Santo, 
Santo il Signore, 
Dio dell'universo. 
Santo, Santo. 
 
I cieli e la terra 
sono pieni della tua gloria. 
 
Osanna nell'alto dei cieli. 
Osanna nell'alto dei cieli. 
 
Santo, Santo, 
Santo il Signore, 
Dio dell'universo. 
Santo, Santo. 
 
I cieli e la terra 
sono pieni della tua gloria. 
 
Benedetto colui che viene 
nel nome del Signore. 
 
Osanna nell'alto dei cieli. 
Osanna nell'alto dei cieli. 
 
Santo, Santo, Santo. 
 
  



20 

 

COMME LUI 

Comme lui savoir dresser la table, 
Comme lui nouer le tablier. 
Se lever chaque jour et servir par amour 
Comme lui. 
 
Offrir le pain de sa parole 
Aux gens qui ont faim de bonheur. 
Être pour eux des signes du royaume, 
Au milieu de notre monde. 
 
Offrir le pain de sa présence 
Aux gens qui ont faim d'être aimés. 
Être pour eux des signes d'espérance, 
Au milieu de notre monde. 
 
Offrir le pain de sa promesse 
Aux gens qui ont faim d'avenir. 
Être pour eux des signes de tendresse, 
Au milieu de notre monde. 
 
Offrir le pain de chaque cène 
Aux gens qui ont faim dans leur cœur. 
Être pour eux des signes d'évangile, 
Au milieu de notre monde. 
 

SALVE REGINA (Gen Verde, È bello lodarti) 

Salve regina, madre di misericordia.  
Vita, dolcezza, speranza nostra salve!  
Salve regina! (2) 
 
A te ricorriamo, esuli figli di Eva.  
A te sospiriamo, piangenti  
in questa valle di lacrime.  



21 

 

Avvocata nostra, volgi a noi gli occhi tuoi,  
mostraci dopo questo esilio  
il frutto del tuo seno Gesù.  
 
Salve regina, Madre di misericordia.  
O clemente, o pia, o dolce vergine Maria,  
Salve regina!  
Salve regina, salve, salve!  
 
 

VIENEN CON ALEGRIA 

vienen con alegría, señor, 
cantando vienen con alegria, señor, 
los que caminan por la vida, señor, 
sembrando tu paz y amor. (2) 
 
Vienen trayendo la esperanza 
a un mundo cargado de ansiedad, 
un mundo que busca y que no alcanza 
caminos de amor y de amistad. 
 
Vienen trayendo entre sus manos 
esfuerzos de hermanos por la paz, 
deseos de un mundo más humano 
que nacen del bien y la verdad. 
 
Cuando el odio y la violencia 
aniden en nuestro corazón, 
el mundo sabrá que por herencia 
le aguardan tristezas y dolor. 
 
  



22 

 

TU QUE SIEMPRE NOS PERDONAS 

Tú que siempre nos perdonas, 
porque nos quieres mucho 
tú que siempre nos perdonas, Señor ten piedad. 
 
Tú que siempre nos escuchas, 
Porque nos quieres mucho, 
Tú que siempre nos escuchas, Cristo ten piedad. 
Tú que siempre nos ayudas, 
Porque nos quieres mucho, 
Tú que siempre nos ayudas, Señor ten piedad. 
 

TU PALABRA ME DA VIDA (SALMO 18) 

Tu palabra me da vida confio en ti Señor 
tu palabra es eterna en ella esperaré. 
 
 

UNA ESPIGA DORADA POR EL SOL 

Una espiga dorada por el sol  
el racimo que corta el viñador  
se convierte la hora pan y vino de amor  
en el cuerpo y la sangre del Señor.  
 
Compartimos la misma comunión  
somos trigos del mismo sembrador  
un molino la vida nos tritura con dolor  
Dios nos hace Eucaristía en el amor.  
 
Como granos que han hecho el mismo pan  
como notas que tejen un cantar  
como gotas de agua que se funden en el mar  
los cristianos un cuerpo formaran.  
 



23 

 

En la mesa de Dios se sentaran  
como hijos su pan comulgaran  
una misma esperanza caminando cantaran  
en la vida como hermanos se amaran. 
 

SANTO ES EL SEÑOR MI DIOS 

Santo es el Señor mi Dios digno de alabanza.  
A Él el poder, el honor y la gloria. (2) 
 
Hosanna, (Hosanna)  
Hosanna, (Hosanna) 
Hosanna, ¡ Oh Señor! (2) 
 
Bendito el que viene en nombre del Señor.  
Con todos los santos cantamos para ti (2) 
 

CORDERO DE DIOS 

Cordero de Dios, Cordero de Dios, 
Que quitas el pecado del mundo, 
Ten piedad de nosotros, ten piedad de nosotros.  (bis) 
Cordero de Dios, cordero de Dios, 
Que quitas el pecado del mundo, 
Danos la paz, danos la paz.  

 
 

EUCARISTIA MILAGRO DE AMOR 

Pan transformado en el cuerpo de Cristo,  
Vino transformado en la sangre del Señor.  
 
Eucaristía milagro de amor 
Eucaristía, presencia del Señor (2) 
 



24 

 

Cristo nos dice: 'Tomen y coman', 
Este es mi cuerpo que ha sido entregado. 
 
Cristo en persona nos viene a liberar  
de nuestro egoísmo y la división fatal. 
 
Este alimento renueva nuestras fuerzas,  
para caminar a la gran liberación. 
 
Con este pan tenemos vida eterna, 
Cristo nos invita a la gran resurrección. 
 
En la familia de todos los cristianos,  
Cristo quiere unirnos en la paz y en el amor. 
 

VIRGEN MORENITA 

Virgen morenita, Virgen milagrosa, 
Virgen morenita, te elevo mi cantar. 
Son todos mis hermanos devotos de tus ruegos.  
Son todos peregrinos Señora del lugar. (2) 
 
Virgen morenita, india fue tu cuna, 
porque india Tú naciste por la gracia de Dios.  
Así somos esclavos de tu bondad divina.  
Así somos esclavos de tu infinito amor. (2) 
 
Así será, Virgen mía: 
mereces el respeto y la veneración. 
Por eso yo te canto, te elevo mis plegarias  
y pido que escuches mis ruegos por favor. (2) 
 
Virgen morenita, Santa Inmaculada, 
Virgen morenita, Madre del salvador, 



25 

 

Tú gozas del respeto y del cariño de tus hijos,  
así los peregrinos te rezan en tu altar. (2) 
 
 

THE KING OF GLORY  

The king of glory comes the nation rejoices  
Open the gates before him lift up your voices  
 
Who is the king of glory, how shall we call him 
He is Emmanuel the promised of ages  
 
In all of Galilee, in city or village  
He goes among His people, curing their illness  
 
Sing then of David’s Son, our Saviour and brother  
In all of Galilee, was never another 
 
 

LORD HAVE MERCY 

Lord have mercy on your people gathered here (2) 
We confess we have sinned  
in thoughts and words and deeds  
Lord have mercy on your people gathered here 
 
Christ have mercy your people gathered here  (2) 
We confess we have sinned  
in thoughts and words and deeds  
Christ have mercy on your people gathered here. 
 
  



26 

 

WITH YOU AS MY GUIDE (PSALM 22) 

With you as my guide I’ll not want  
You are my shepherd Lord nothing shall I fear 
   
In pastures fresh and green  
You give my soul repose  
Near cool and restful waters  
My spirit you revive 
 
A banquet you have spread  
While foes in envy watch 
My head you have anointed  
My cup now overflows  
 

SING ALLELUIA TO THE LORD 

Sing alleluia to the Lord (2)   
Sing alleluia (2) sing alleluia to the Lord  
 

OFFERTORY 

We offer unto thy altar  
The bread of our humble spirit  
We surrender unto thy hands  
The wine of our love and thanks giving  
 
Accept this offering o Lord  
and bless this sacrifice O God (2) 
 
As the bread becomes the body of Christ 
As the wine becomes the blood of Christ  
Let this offering in your eyes  
Be a pleasing sacrifice forever 
 
 



27 

 

HOLY 
Hosanna [3] in the highest  
Lord we lift up your name [2] 
With our hearts full of praise (2) 
Be exalted O Lord our God  
Hosanna in the highest  
 
Holy (3) is the lamb of God (2) 
Lord we lift up your name [2] 
With our hearts full of praise (2) 
Be exalted O Lord our God  
Hosanna in the highest 
 

PROCLAMATION 

Save us saviour of the world  
For by your cross and resurrection  
You have set us free 
 

GATHER US TOGETHER (Dan Schutte) 

Lord Jesus Christ, gather us together  
Make us one bread, one body in your Love 
Gather your people who long to be one 
One with you O Lord, in truth and Love. 
 
We do proclaim you the saviour of all  
Lord of all the earth in sea and sky 
 
Forgive our failings, create us anew 
Speak your words of peace in to our hearts  
 
In to your hands Lord we place all our cares  
Trusting in your name which never fails  
 



28 

 

Within your temple your praises we sing  
Glorious is your name o’er all the earth 
 
 

YOU SHALL GO OUT WITH JOY 

You shall go out with joy  
and be led forth in peace  
The mountains and the hills  
will break forth before you 
There‘ll be shouts of joy  
and all the trees of the field  
will clap, will clap their hands  
 
And all the trees of the field  
will clap their hands [3] 
While you go out with joy 
 
And all the birds of the sky  
will chirp and sing [3] 
 
And all the angels of heaven  
will flap their wings [3] 
 
 
  



29 

 

YOU ARE PRECIOUS TO ME 

You are precious to me (2) 
You are dear to my heart 
I will love you forever (3) 
 
Remember not your past any more 
Something new I’m doing for you 
In the wilderness I will make a way 
In the desert rivers will flow (3) 
 
Fear not I have redeemed you 
Deep waters will not overwhelm you 
Burning flames will not consume you 
I will be ever beside you to deliver you 
 
I have called you by name 
I have carved out your name 
I will not forget you nor forsake you 
Fear not I have redeemed you.  
 

BE THE CENTRE 

Jesus, be the centre 
Be my source, be my light, Jesus 
Jesus, be the centre, be my hope,  
Be my song, Jesus  
 
Be the fire in my heart 
Be the wind in these sails 
Be the reason that I live 
Jesus, Jesus 
Jesus, be the centre 
Be my source, be my light, Jesus 
Jesus, be the centre, be my hope,  
be my song, Jesus 



30 

 

 
Be the fire in my heart 
Be the wind in these sails 
 
Be the reason that I live Jesus, Jesus 
 
Be the fire in my heart 
Be the wind in these sails 
Be the reason that I live  
Jesus, Jesus 
 
 

GO LIGHT YOUR WORLD (Kathy Troccoli) 

There is a candle in every soul 
some brightly burning, some dark and cold 
There is a Spirit who brings a fire 
Ignites a candle and makes His home 
 
So carry your candle, run to the darkness 
Seek out the helpless, confused and torn 
Hold out your candle for all to see it 
Take your candle, and go light your world 
Take your candle, and go light your world 
 
Frustrated brother, see how he's tried to 
Light his own candle some other way 
See now your sister, she's been robbed and lied to 
Still holds a candle without a flame 
So carry your candle, run to the darkness 
Seek out the lonely, the tired and worn 
Hold out your candle for all to see it 
Take your candle, and go light your world 
Take your candle, and go light your world 
 



31 

 

Cause We are a family whose hearts are blazing 
So let's raise our candles and light up the sky 
Praying to our Father, in the name of Jesus 
Make us a beacon in darkest times 
 
So carry your candle, run to the darkness 
Seek out the hopeless, deceived and poor 
Hold out your candle for all to see it 
Take your candle, and go light your world 
 
 

FOOTSTEPS WALKING WITH ME 

Footsteps walking with me 
Footsteps I cannot see 
But every move I make 
And every step I take 
I know they're there with me 
They walk with me all the way 
Beside me day by day 
Through good and bad 
Through happy and sad 
Those footsteps won't go away 
 
I'll never walk in life alone 
There'll always be someone there 
I know He won't let me down 
He's with me everywhere 
The special things in life I've done 
Have been through Him and His love 
I've been blessed in so many ways 
Thanks to the Lord above 
 
I think that my life's been planned 
By the one who's guiding me 



32 

 

When I'm led by the hand 
Of someone I can't see 
I'm not always sure where to go 
That's when I follow his lead 
I know that the pathway that He shows 
Will help me to succeed 
 
Footsteps walking with me  
Footsteps I cannot see  
But every move I make 
And every step I take 
I know they're there with me 
They walk with me all the way 
Beside me day by day 
Through good and bad 
Through happy and sad 
Those footsteps won't go away 
Through good and bad 
Through happy and sad 
By my side they will stay 
 

IO CREDO IN TE 

A Te, mio Dio 
Affido me stesso 
Con ciò che io sono 
Per Te Signor 
Il mondo mio è nelle Tue mani 
E sono Tuo per sempre 
 
Io credo in Te, Gesù 
Appartengo a Te, Signor 
È per Te che io vivrò 
Per Te io canterò 
Con tutto il cuor 



33 

 

 
Ti seguirò 
Ovunque Tu andrai 
Con lacrime e gioia 
Ho fede in Te 
Camminerò nelle Tue vie 
Nelle promesse, per sempre 
 
Io Ti adoro e Ti adorerò! 
Io Ti adoro e Ti adorerò! 
 

COM TODO O MEU SER 

Em Tua mão 
Selo meu compromisso 
Com todo meu ser 
Por Ti, Senhor 
Tens meu mundo 
Na palma da Tua mão 
E sou Teu para sempre 
 
Jesus, creio em Ti 
Jesus, eu pertenço a Ti 
És a razão por que vivo 
A razão por que canto 
Com todo o meu ser 
 
Andarei ao Teu lado 
Por onde quer que estejas 
Na alegria ou na tristeza 
Confio em Ti 
 
Te adorarei, Te adorarei para sempre  



34 

 

WITH ALL I AM 

Into Your hand I commit again 
With All I am For You Lord 
You hold my world  
in the palm of Your hand 
And I'm Yours forever 
 
Jesus I believe in You 
Jesus I belong to You 
You're the reason that I live 
The reason that I sing with all I am 
 
I'll walk with You  
wherever You go 
Through tears and joy  
I'll trust in You 
And I will live in all of Your ways 
Your promises forever 
 
I will worship, I will worship You 
I will worship and I will worship You 
 
 

SONO QUI A LODARTI 

Luce del mondo, nel buio del cuore 
Vieni ed illuminami 
Tu mia sola speranza di vita 
Resta per sempre con me 
 
Sono qui a lodarti, qui per adorarti 
Qui per dirti che Tu sei il mio Dio 
E solo Tu sei santo, sei meraviglioso 
Degno e glorioso sei per me 
 



35 

 

Re della storia e Re nella gloria 
Sei sceso in terra fra noi 
Con umiltà il Tuo trono hai lasciato 
Per dimostrarci il Tuo amor 
 
Io mai saprò quanto ti costò 
lì sulla croce morir per me 
 

VIM PARA ADORAR-TE 

Luz do mundo vieste à terra 
Pra que eu pudesse te ver 
Tua beleza me leva a adorar-te 
Quero contigo viver 
 
Vim para adorar-te 
Vim para prostar-me 
Vim para dizer que és meu Deus 
És totalmente amável 
Totalmente digno 
Tão maravilhoso para mim 
 
Eterno rei, exaltado nas alturas. 
Glorioso nos céus 
Humilde vieste á terra que criaste 
E por amor pobre se fez 
 
Eu nunca saberei o preço 
Dos meus pecados lá na cruz 
  



36 

 

HERE I AM TO WORSHIP 

Light of the world 
You stepped down into darkness 
Opened my eyes and let me see 
Beauty that made this heart adore You 
Hope of a life spent with You 
 
Here I am to worship,  
here I am to bow down 
Here I am to say  
that You're my God 
Altogether lovely,  
altogether worthy 
Altogether wonderful to me 
 
King of all days, oh so highly exalted 
You're glorious in heaven above,  
yes You are 
Humbly You came to this Earth  
You created 
All for love's sake became poor 
 
I'll never know how much it cost 
To see my sin up on that cross 
I'll never know how much it cost 
To see my sin up on that cross 
 
 
  



37 

 

DEUS REINA - GOD REIGNS – DIO REGNA 

Como são belos os pés do mensageiro 
que anuncia a paz 
como são belos os pés do mensageiro 
que anuncia o Senhor. 
 
Ele vive, ele reina 
Ele é deus e Senhor. (2) 
 
O watchmen, lift your voices joyfully as one 
Shout for your king, your king 
See with your eyes the Lord restoring Zion 
Your God reigns, your God reigns. 
 
Our God reigns, our God reigns 
Our God reigns, our God reigns. (2) 
 
Cantate inni, cantate con gioia, 
rovine di Gerusalemme, 
perché il Signore consola il suo popolo: 
il nostro Dio salva, Dio salva. 

 
Dio salva, Dio salva, 
Dio salva, Dio salva. (2v) 
 
  



38 

 

SANTO SEITU (Fabio Baggio) 

Santo, santo, santo, santo sei tu. 
Holy, holy, holy, holy Lord. 
Santo, santo, santo, santo sei tu. 
Holy, holy, holy, holy Lord. 
 
La tierra y los cielos 
estan llenos de tu gloria. 
Os céus e a terra 
proclamam a vossa gloria. 
 
Osanna nell'alto dei cieli. 
Hosanna in the highest. 
Osanna nell'alto dei cieli. 
Hosanna in the highest. 
 
Bemdito o que vem 
em nome do Senhor. 
Bendito él que viene 
el nombre del Senor. 
 
Osanna nell'alto dei cieli ... 
Osanna nell'alto dei cieli. 
 
Santo, santo, santo, santo sei tu. 
Santo, santo, santo, santo sei tu. 
Santo, santo, santo, santo sei tu. 
Santo, santo, santo, santo sei tu. 
 
l cieli e la terra sono pieni di te. 
l cieli e la terra sono pieni di te. 
 
Osanna nell'alto dei cieli. 
Osanna nell'alto dei cieli. 
Osanna nell'alto dei cieli. 



39 

 

Osanna nell'alto dei cieli. 
Benedetto colui che viene 
nel nome del Signore. 
Benedetto colui che viene 
nel nome del Signore. 
 
Osanna nell'alto dei cieli ... 
Osanna nell'alto dei cieli. 
 
 

IL SIGNORE È QUI TRA NOI (Gabriele Beltrami) 

Il Signore è qui tra noi, 
siamo uniti nel suo nome. 
Con la sua Parola in noi, 
apriremo al mondo il cuore. 
 
Accogliamo nel profondo 
questa novità di vita, 
è l'amore fatto uomo 
che dà forza al nostro cuore. 
 
Our Lord is here with us, 
everyone believes in his nome. 
With his word inside of us, 
we'/1 open our hearts to the world. 
 
Noi portiamo la sua voce 
nelle strade, in tutto il mondo. 
E la gioia che viviamo 
dia la pace ad ogni uomo. 
 
Le Seigneur est parmi nous, 
nous unis en son amour. 
Avec sa Parole en nous 
on ouvrira le coeur au monde. 



40 

 

Mille volti, un solo cuore, 
costruiamo questo sogno. 
Nella volontà del Padre 
sale e luce noi saremo. 
 
O Senhor esta aqui, 
estamos juntos no seu nome. 
Com sua Palavra entre n6s 
o coraçao se abre ao mundo. 
 
El Senor esta aqui, 
nos unimos en su nombre. 
Con su Palabra entre nosotros 
el coraçon se abre al mundo. 
 
Il Signore è qui tra noi, 
siamo uniti nel suo nome. 
Con la sua Parola in noi, 
apriremo al mondo il cuore. 
  



41 

 

INDICE 

A GRANDE DECISÃO  (Congresso Voc. Brasil 2019)  11 

ACCOGLI SIGNORE I NOSTRI DONI 18 

ALL THINGS ARE THINE 16 

AO SENHOR 7 

BE GLAD, O PEOPLE 12 

BE THE CENTRE 29 

COM TODO O MEU SER 33 

COMME LUI 20 

CORDERO DE DIOS 23 

DEUS REINA - GOD REIGNS – DIO REGNA 37 

EE RAFIKI YANGU 8 

EUCARISTIA MILAGRO DE AMOR 23 

FOOTSTEPS WALKING WITH ME 31 

GATHER US TOGETHER 16 

GATHER US TOGETHER (Dan Schutte) 27 

GO LIGHT YOUR WORLD (Kathy Troccoli) 30 

HÁ UM BARCO ESQUECIDO NA PRAIA (P.Zezinho)  9 

HERE I AM TO WORSHIP 36 

HERE I AM TO WORSHIP (John Michael Talbot) 4 

HERI WALIO MASKINI (Alfred Ossonga) 8 

HOLY (Sanctus) 16 

I REJOICED WHEN I HEARD  15 

IL SIGNORE È QUI TRA NOI (Gabriele Beltrami)  39 

IO CREDO IN TE 32 

JESUS THE HEALER 2 

LAY YOUR HANDS (Carey Landry) 15 

LODE A TE O CRISTO 18 

LORD HAVE MERCY 25 

LOUVOR E GLÓRIA A TI, SENHOR 9 

OFFERTORY 26 



42 

 

ONLY A SHADOW (Carey Landry) 14 

POPOLI TUTTI ACCLAMATE 7 

PROCLAMATION 2 

PROCLAMATION 27 

QUANDO CHAMASTE OS DOZE PRIMEIROS 9 

RECESSIONAL HYMN 3 

SALVE REGINA (Gen Verde, È bello lodarti) 20 

SANCTUS (FRENCH) 14 

SANTO (Gen Rosso, Gen Verde) 19 

SANTO ES EL SEÑOR MI DIOS 23 

SANTO SEITU (Fabio Baggio) 38 

SCUSA SIGNORE (Biagioli, Aliscioni) 18 

SHOUT TO THE LORD (Darlene Joyce Zschech)  6 

SING ALLELUIA TO THE LORD 26 

SING TO THE MOUNTAINS (Bob Dufford sj) 13 

SONO QUI A LODARTI 34 

TAKE O LORD 13 

TAKE OUR BREAD 2 

THE CRY OF THE POOR (John Michael Talbot) 5 

THE KING OF GLORY 25 

TO THE WORLD WE GO 17 

TU PALABRA ME DA VIDA (SALMO 18) 22 

TU QUE SIEMPRE NOS PERDONAS 22 

UNA ESPIGA DORADA POR EL SOL 22 

VIENEN CON ALEGRIA 21 

VIM PARA ADORAR-TE 35 

VIRGEN MORENITA 24 

WE PROCLAIM YOUR DEATH (MASS OF LIGHT) 16 

WITH ALL I AM 34 

WITH YOU AS MY GUIDE (PSALM 22) 26 

YOU ARE PRECIOUS TO ME 29 

YOU SHALL GO OUT WITH JOY 28 

 


